TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CooperVision, Inc.		04/22/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision International Limited	
Street Address:	reet Address: Delta Park, Concorde Way	
Internal Address:	Address: Segensworth North, Fareham	
City:	Hampshire	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	PO15 5RL	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Serial Number:	88682357	ACTIVCONTROL			
Serial Number:	88745446	BRILLIANT FUTURES			
Serial Number:	88750110	COOPERVISION BINOCULAR PROGRESSIVE SYSTE			
Serial Number:	90027107	FRESHTOUCH			
Serial Number:	88655832	MISIGHT			
Serial Number:	90012365	SIMPLY SATISFIED GUARANTEE			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158823200

Email: TMParalegal2@owe.com

Gregory N. Owen **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory N. Owen
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory N. Owen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0423

900613640

Total Attachments: 2
source=US_CVI to CVIL_ITU 1b Assignment Form Executed_Submitted#page1.tif
source=US_CVI to CVIL_ITU 1b Assignment Form Executed_Submitted#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0424

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc. a corporation (Assignor), located at 6101 Bollinger Canyon

Road, Suite 500, San Ramon, California USA 94583, had an intent to use in commerce the marks in

Schedule A that are the subject of pending applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act.

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of their assignment, Assignor had not yet filed an

allegation of use under Section 1(c) or Section 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and:

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the applications for the marks in the attached Schedule A as

part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as required by Section 10 of

the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. Section 1060;

WHEREAS, CooperVision International Limited, a private limited company (Assignee),

registered in England and Wales, located at Delta Park, Concorde Way, Segensworth North,

Fareham, Hampshire PO15 5RL United Kingdom, the successor of the ongoing and existing business

of Assignor, or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said marks and

the pending applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

marks in the above-referenced U.S. trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the marks, effective November 2, 2020.

(ASSIGNOR)

Dated: 10:1 22, 202)

By: Aps) in Nicopati

Name: Agostino Ricopati

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A - CVI

Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Ann. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	ACTIVCONTROL	Pending	88/682357	11/6/2019		
United States	BRILLIANT FUTURES	Pending	88/745446	1/2/2020		
United States	COOPERVISION BINOCULAR PROGRESSIVE SYSTEM	Pending	88/750110	1/7/2020		
United States	FRESHTOUCH	Pending	90/027107	6/29/2020		
United States	MiSight	Pending	88/655832	10/15/2019		
United States	SIMPLY SATISFIED GUARANTEE & Design	Pending	90/012365.	6/20/2020		

RECORDED: 04/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0426